Universities attended for PhD

University of Washington Biochemistry

University of Washington Microbiology

Univ South FL

University of Washington MCB

Washington University, St. Louis

University of Conn

University of Colorado Anschutz Medical Campus
Carnegie Mellon

Cornell

Mount Sinai New York

Dana-Farber Cancer Institute

University of Washington - School of Medicine
University of Wisconsin-Madison Biochemistry
Cornell Biomedical Engineering

University of Pennsylvania School of Medicine
University of Colorado Boulder Computer Science
University of Washington Pathobiology

UW Molecular Medicine and Mechanisms of Disease

Universities attended for Masters

UC Berkeley

University of Washington Chemistry,
University of Chicago

John Hopkins University Public Health
Public Health lowa

Still in Graduate school

University of Colorado Medical School, Cancer Biology
UCLA, MCB

University of Washington, Pathobiology

Boston University, Bioinformatics

University of Colorado Denver, Immunology
John Hopkins University, Immunology

Stanford University, Biochemistry

University of Washington, M3D Program
University of Miami Medical School

Tufts University, Microbiology

University of Colorado, Denver

Rockefeller University

Yale University, Interdisciplinary Neurosciences
UCSF Neuroscience Program



University of Washington, Molecular Cellular Biology
University of Washington, Immunology

University of Wisconsin, Virology

Yale University Microbiology

University of Massachussetts

Albert Einstein College of Medicine, Microbiology/Immunology
University of Michigan

University of Oregon

University of Wisconsin

University of Texas Health Science Center
University of North Carolina, Chapel Hill

UC Santa Cruz

Class Year #Students Science Related* Non-science* Qutcome unknown
2011 6 3
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
Totals 57 4 17
% 0.73 0.05 0.22
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* Present employment or student status.

Table 1 Outcome metrics as of Jan 2024 for past PREP Classes. Science related refers
to employment in some position, Academic, Government, or Industrial, related to
Biomedical fields. Of the 78 students in past years 20 completed Ph.D.’s, 7 received
their MS, and 28 are currently enrolled as pre-Doctoral students.



