Universities attended for PhD

University of Washington Biochemistry University of Washington Microbiology Univ South FL University of Washington MCB Washington University, St. Louis University of Conn University of Colorado Anschutz Medical Campus Carnegie Mellon Cornell Mount Sinai New York Dana-Farber Cancer Institute University of Washington - School of Medicine University of Wisconsin-Madison Biochemistry Cornell Biomedical Engineering University of Pennsylvania School of Medicine University of Colorado Boulder Computer Science University of Washington Pathobiology UW Molecular Medicine and Mechanisms of Disease

Universities attended for Masters

UC Berkeley University of Washington Chemistry, University of Chicago John Hopkins University Public Health Public Health Iowa

Still in Graduate school

University of Colorado Medical School, Cancer Biology UCLA, MCB
University of Washington, Pathobiology
Boston University, Bioinformatics
University of Colorado Denver, Immunology
John Hopkins University, Immunology
Stanford University, Biochemistry
University of Washington, M3D Program
University of Miami Medical School
Tufts University, Microbiology
University of Colorado, Denver
Rockefeller University
Yale University, Interdisciplinary Neurosciences
UCSF Neuroscience Program

University of Washington, Molecular Cellular Biology
University of Washington, Immunology
University of Wisconsin, Virology
Yale University Microbiology
University of Massachussetts
Albert Einstein College of Medicine, Microbiology/Immunology
University of Michigan
University of Oregon
University of Wisconsin
University of Texas Health Science Center
University of North Carolina, Chapel Hill

UC Santa Cruz

Class Year	#Students	Science Related*	Non-science*	Outcome unknown
2011	6	3		3
2012	6	1		5
2013	7	6		1
2014	9	4	2	3
2015	7	4	1	2
2016	7	4		3
2017	6	5	1	
2018	6	6		
2019	7	7		
2020	5	5		
2021	6	6		
2022	6	6		
Totals	78	57	4	17
%		0.73	0.05	0.22
* Present employment or student status.				

Table 1 Outcome metrics as of Jan 2024 for past PREP Classes. Science related refers to employment in some position, Academic, Government, or Industrial, related to Biomedical fields. Of the 78 students in past years 20 completed Ph.D.'s, 7 received their MS, and 28 are currently enrolled as pre-Doctoral students.